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!rc !a Koréngold T =1 Ao P SN
252 Xicollet Ave. 5 _
liinreapolie, Minnesota o

Bear ir. forengold: I A
I have the following letter from Nr, or rather, Dr. P.tttcng;or o Of
Pittenger lental Lsboratories, Spexarth Building, Asteris, Cregon:

{

® Regzarding Nr. Thomas Setoh, I fcel sure he oould more than earn whatever i
sslary ¥r. Korenzold weuld pay him. If/he were free to work in Portland _

or Seattle I an sure he could meke mcre then $50.00 & week in a dogen
places.

" In a large modern dental anoratory ha ‘would have much to learn but he tould 7
goon get into the techmic prq%iling in that lsboaratory. If he were & finished
dental laboarstory technicien he could command $100.00 & week most snywhere on
the coust. He has a Iovel_,', high clus wife, both are high lohool graduates,
end two children.” ;e

b4 .

"¥ours Truiy,

Jo Jc Pitten-",;er. E. D. by
. Mr. Satoh has written recently that re 1z interested in coming here, :
sand we have beon lrokinz for satisfsctory housing for him end his family.
I shall be glad to heer from you further in this metter.
h Sincerely yours,

¥rs. Lswrence D. Steefel
Volunteer Placement Secretary.
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__WE CATERTO DISCRIMINATING DENTISTS ~ SAVE 3570100 PER CENT BY PAYING CASH

l%7z535 Dental Laboratories

Box 958
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA
telephone-Bridgeport 3804
252 Nicollet Avenue April 29, 19L3

\b

Mrs, Geneiveve F. Steefel
% War Relocation Dept.
1,07 So., Fourth
Minneapolis, Mimn., -

Dear Mrs., Steefel:

Received your letter and also applications,
In your letter you mentioned getting some references
from a dental laboratory, which I have been waiting for.

Now in both of these applications I note
different amounts of money for the salary. It is very
difficult to determine by the ability that is claimed
by these techmicians, but I really believe they set their
snlaries somewhat too high., As to their ability, it would
be necessary for me to zet references as to their produc-
tion and their technic, In that way I would be more eble
to gauge their values.

I want to thank you for your interest.
Yours truly,

CHICAGO DENTAL LABORATORIES

M. Korengoldf, manager

MK /do



EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

842 Metropolitan Life Bldg.
DIVISION OF CENTRAL Minneapolis, Minnesota itk
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

May 11, 1943

MEMORANDUM T0: MRS. L. STEEFEL

FROM: C. L, WHITE, RELOCCATION OFFICER
SUBJECT: APPLICATIONS

For yollr information and files, we are enclosing the
applications ofi

Fllen Kuyama, Poston, Arizona..........3tenographer

Sakae Niguma, Minidoka Project....... ++Steno-Bookkeeper
Betsy M. Fujimoto, Rohwer Project......Clerk-Steno,
Shinji Kosasa, Tule lake Project....... Pharmacist

Geo. Hiroyoshi Yokoyesma, Gila Project..Farmer, Fruit, or
Statistical Techaician

We shall appreciste whatever you can do for the applicants,

L
“nclosures
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May 12, 1943

Name Avnilabl%
Er. Geo. Kem@:su 19-3-8 Xt Ylng
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& iay 12, 1943 K £

3 . ; pnY 15 1943 dy
Availshle i: Neme PH{ - 1 Availsble

iss Shiori Kejikewa 22«5-E No
Yitiss Lovise Kimura 24-9-F Yeg~
Niss Chizuko Matsumoto 26
{J Miss Aysko Korits 28-5-B No.

-6~ ’ YBB

' [ ¥r. Mekite Kimura 1-9-F ~ No

G} ; hwacl ;plo"] _

E Mr. Iiirom&kagaki 33=11-A { _
; Nr, L:GS‘ﬂ@ki I}'ama 11-3=R | '
_ Mr, Ic&i 0 Fukutome 5-10-4 }
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bay P2, 1943 War Relocsation Degk

' 407 S 4th Street .
_ linnespolis, Minnespta
Dear Sir; v -

R

we have full registration records for the men and women whos
nemes sppear on the attached card. £t is necessary for us

} to know, however, whether they arz svailable et the present
time and whether they sre still interested in epplying
for work in Minnespolis., Will you be so kind ss to
write "yes"™ or Mno" as the case may be under "availsble?"
on the list. Tharnk you

Mrs Lawrence Steefel 2 o
Volunteer Plscement Secretary -
linneapolis, Minnesota L
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B 14, 1943 MAY 24 1943
T\ \/;@'ne Availablp?
| l.iss Kosemary Anzal 34-3-5/F20ca1¢,

l/?s Fuliko Murese §>3-53_priccures
‘iss Nancy Ksnegei 14-8-2__ A/~

vir. Moses Ni azaki 12-13=2 prioccarss
Viir. Cerl .ﬁﬁo 23-11-3 Mo

lir RichsrdDgsnazawsa 16-S=1 sensonns }
fr Fred ¥Precks 4-3-1 _prrocmres
" %t Wilfed Bera 30-11-3 vid
\/b.r% Goichi Aono 29-2-4 PrpocATLs
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MAY 24 1943, |

May 14, 1943 :
Name Availsble?
Miss Mse Kurodas 306-7D-3__ YES- i

I \] Mr. George Ono 219-4-E YES* :

[
E \/h‘.r. Jemes Sskamoto 211-%-D YES |

|
|
|

e

|

*Mr., George Ono is now preparing l

to go to Minneapolis under the
hospitality plan in accordance
with the letter received from

Mr., C. L. White.

ARERRE

Giles L.Zimmerman
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Chief, Employment Division |
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lay 14, 1943

E_,.,.;u:m e R S
|

I S

e e T A e

Name Avsilsble?
2.

iiss lesa Nishi 14-24-CD /féJ

_ ———

Lrs Nichiye Tskeki ©-19-B N ()

¥r. Willy Tekski 9-1S-B 4/( v

All of the above left the center
ecept Mrs. M. Takaki.

Mrs Takaki does not wish to go
Minne

U 8 7S % W
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Availabde? ;

Name Availstle?

/18! \i liagots ‘2-8-.!\ ) J
J

v
v
N4 o Otsuki 18-02-B 724 |

.  Mr. Fumio Tekeno 23-5-D Y4
i
; | \

|
|
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Fr. Kazuo Lkinuka €1-4-A X ESJ-
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MJ.BS.-:S&IR Tanigawe, 3501 D

A= |
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_hendled 811 clericsl work of this type for the desk up to lerch first,

trstion blanks end letters from his desk, were tallied in his departments

avzber of frenked mail plecos, sud the exact weight for each date.

© 'and take full responsibility for it.
* With thanks for your oot
e i w1

50

¥r. C.7N.Swenson LIRS SR
Local Office UVanager : ey
Urnited States Employment Service
L'ioneapolis, Minnesota

Dear !r. Swenson:

Enclosed is & report of all frarked meil sent from the War Relocstion
Desk during the months of Yarch and April., Since ¥r. Feald's secretary ;

all franked msil sent cut previous to tzai date was %tallied iz the
regular report, : : :

After ¥arch let instructicns wore for ¥r. Told's department to handle this.
Perhaps it will be evident, from Mr. Wold's files, on which dates regis=-

¥

I believe these were the lst snd third of Y¥erch, If the mail reported here -, = °
for those detes is subtrected you will heve sn eccurste statement of the R

I regrat extremely that this error ia your records resulted from &
feilure, on my part, to realize the necessity for clearing frenked mail
through the office. Since most of our meil is stemped, I was under the
impression thet I was being helpful in putiing uniranked meil into

tke box slong with the other,

I can assure you, however, that there has been no violation of the franking :
privilege dtherwise. All mail lesving the Desk under the frark hes ; :
contained no other material than USESe511s and self-Addreessed stamped ¢ .-
envelopes. ’ : _

If this does nmot give you the sssitence needed to eet your records s‘bra.i.gh

please let me know. I wish to do enything possible to correct the error
i P ; 0y % 7

SR e L










Hay 12, 1943

Mr, Toru Matsumoto

Committee on Resettlement of Japanese Americans
297 Fourth Avenue

New York, New York

Dear Mr, Matsumoto:

Actual vplacement of Japanese Americans in Minneapolis is being
done by a volunteer committee, and Mrs. Lawrence Steefel, a member
of that committee, has assumed the major responsibility for the
placements,

I am sending your letter of May 5 to her, and I am sure she will
send the information you desire as soon as possible, Mrs.
Steefel is & volunteer; she can give only part time to this work,
Therefore if her reply is somewhat delayed, I am sure you will
understand the reason for it.

I will also-ask Mrs, Steefel to present the question of a sub-
scription to "Pacific Citizen" when the Relocation Cormittee
meets again, Qut.,.m..;. 2 ©ON ) T4

We are glad to hear from you and will welcome any suggestions or
further information in regard to the relocation situation.

Very sincerely yours,

EZdna H, Porter
General Secretary

EHP : AGF

Copy of letter
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WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

Application for Private Employment by Relocation Center Resident

Date May 13,1943
Birth Country MontebellO

Date 1/23/21 of Birth galif.,

Height 63" Weight 108 gsex F

Citizen of U.S.? yes If elien give

Neme Fujimoto, Betsy M
Block Number 17-11-E
Post Office McGehee
State Arkansas

Position for which Applying , Clerk Stenographer Social Security No.

date of entry into U.S.

Do you speak y reed yx write g English?

Do you speak

read write _ Japenese?

SHOW EDUCATICN BELOW-=-If part time training is included, clearly indicate: =
Location--cily and state, From| To Kind of Course |[Graduated

Type of School |or country if not in USA | Yeer

Draf't Status

Marital Status

Yeear end Major Subjects| Yes--No

Elementary Greenwood, Montebelldw i
High Montebellow

Business or

Trade School Pasadena Jr.College Secretarial

University---

zive name Degree

Other Education|Metropolitan School df
or Training

Business

Where Served

Apprenticeship

n
Trade end Industry Completed? |

List below your reguler employment, showing last Jjobs first. List WRA jobs. Show
self-employment and prolonged periods of unemployment.

From To Employer's Neme,Address

m
Kind of Business | Your Title and Duties | Waze

Lblg Mo .

Ir.4p| Yro WRA Pyblic Works Dept Secretary

Mo. | Mo.9 ¥

Yr.42| Yr42 |WOCA Santa Anita Assembly Center's Wiiters' Project Secy.
Mo.12 | Mo.

Yreq] | ¥r. Bd. of Educatibn Clerk-Tynist 1200
MO& 2 prs *

¥r.29 | Y¥rdO [Pasadena J.C. Social [Science Dept. |  Secretary

Mo. 6| Mol2 |

[ ¥r.40| Yr4) lorjental Wholesales do. Typigt and Gen.
E. L‘bo

Yr. Yre




v AL iy

If you seek work as a domestic, ere you experienced as a cook? , with children?
, care of grounds? s serving at teble? , laundress? , general
housework? . If you teke shorthend, give present speed Typing speed .

List tools yoﬁ'own in business Br”trada

If you hold a business or professional license, give type, State in which velid end

expiration date | LpTe | + List any farm, factory or

office mechines which you can operate

. List any machines which you can repair or service

F

Can you drive an automobile? To what professional, technical or union

orgenizations do you belong? If you have supervised

other workers, give number and describe your work briefly.

Is your health good fair poor ? List

‘any physical defects or infirmities you may heve

. How do these effect your work?

Have you ever bee# bonded? j Ever had bond refused?

Use the space bélow to describe any special fitness which you may feel that you have

for the particulaﬁ job for which you are applying

1
¥

Your: signature

This form is supplied to you by the War Relocation Authority to aid you in telling
the employer as much as you can about your qualifications for the job for which he
is to consider you. The information asked ebove is the minimum most employers need
to meke a decision. A personal letter to accompany this form is desirable but not
entirely necegsary. Since in most cases you cannot give the employer the benefit
of a personal interview, meke your application es complete as possible. If a small
photograph or snapshot is aveilable, 'it will be helpful to enclose it. The employer
should not be askéd to return such a photograph.
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WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

Application for Private Employment by Relocation Center Resident

Neme Kuyama, Ellen

Block Number 320=-B-B
Post Office Poston
State Arizona

Position for which Applying Stenographic

Do you speak X reed x write

Do you speak

e

read

write

% English?

Japenese?

SHOW EDUCATION BELOW==«If pert time train
ocation--city and state,

ing is included, clearl

Date May 13, 1943
Birth Country
Date of Birth
Height Weight Sex

Citizen of U.S.? If alien give

date of entry into U.S.

Social Security No.

Draft Status

Merital Status

indic

From| To Kind of Course |[Graduated

Type of School |or country if not in USA| Yeer | Yeer and Major Subjects| Yes--~No
Elementary i !
High San Diego S yry{ Commercial
Business or
Trade School
University---
give name San Diego State Col. |1941 " Degree
Other Education
or Training

Wherec Served Traede end Industry} Completed?

Apprenticeship

List below your reguler employment, showing last jobs first.

List WRA jobs. Show

self-employment end prolonged periods of unemployment.

From To Employer's Neme,Address | Kind of Business | Your Title and Duties | Waze
Lo. & Mo. 8

Yr.43] YrAd]Santa Anita Assembly | Supply Office| sStenographer

Mo. Mo

Yro ¥r. |Assistant 6p W.H.Wright, Prof. of Commerce in =tatsd Colliege
Mo Mo. |Taught hig classes i Office Vethods|

Yr. Yr.

Mo. Mo.

Yr, Yro i

Mo. Mo.

Yre Yr.

Mo, Mo,

Yr. Yr.




- . ‘-.
-

If you seek work as a domestic, sre you experienced as a cook? , with children?
, care of grounds? , serving at tabléﬁ;_ﬂ_, laundress? , general
housework? .+ If you teke shorthend, give present speed  Typing speed -

o o gy Ny
List tools you own in business: or trade. . | .

If you hold a business or professional license, give type, State in which valid and

expiration date ‘ +» List any farm, factory or

office machines which you can operate Mimeograph machine, Burrough and gomptometel

galoulators " » .List any machines which you can repair or service

Can you drive an automobile? - . - To what professional, technical or union

organizations do you belong? If you have supervised

other workers, give number and describe your work briefly.

Is your health good fair poor ? List

e any physzcal defoots or infirmlties you may have

R o S, How do these affect your work?

Have you ever been bonded?. . . ; Ever had bond refused?

-

Use the spadé below to describe any special fitness which you may feel that you have
| : '

~ for the perticuler job for which you are applying

Bev. H. Rummel, 431 = 1Zth S, "

Your signature

This form is supplied to you by the War Relocation Authority to aid you in telling

the employer as much as you can about your qualifications for the job for which he

is to consider you. The information asked ebove is the minimum most employers need

to meke a décision. - A personal letter to accompany this form is desirable but not

entirely necessary. Since in most cases' you cannot give the employer the benefit

of a personal interview, meske your application as complete as possible., If a small
. photograph or snapshot is aveilable, it will be helpful to enclose it. The employer
- should not be asked to return such e photograph.
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: e MAY 28 1923

COPY 70 STEEFEL

My, C. L. White
WRA Relocation Officer
Minneapolis, Minnesotsa

Dear Mr, White:

Will you consider me an applicatn to do my part in the war effort,
te be given the chanco to prove my loyalty to the United States,
and to peet the shortage of stenographers!?

I have written to several WRA offices for a stenographic pesiticn,
but my preference as to location is in Minneapolis, Minnesota.

I entersd San Diego State College in September, 1941, until we
were evacuated in Mapch, 1942. I hayve been taking commercial
courses through my thres years in San Diego High School as well
as in collsge. During my studies in college, I have been an
assistant to Mr. W, H. Wyight, Professor of Commerce. I taught

" his classes in Office Methods during the student's laboratory :
hours. The mimeograph machine, Burrough and Compitometer calcula-
tors, and the adding machiiue were the subjedss which I had the
experience of .teaching. " Also, I have donec a great deal of
shorthand dictition and.transcription, and stencil cuttiug.

During my stey in the Santa Anita Assembly Center, April to
August, 1942, I was a stenographer in the Supply Dffice. In this
position I learn2d to make out many types of requisitions forms,
and f:ling.

I refer to by permission the following: Mr. W, H, Wright, 5059
College Avemue, San Diego, Cglifornia; Miss G..C. Amsden,
Barcelona Hotel, San Diego, Californias Mr. and Mrs. O. Thudium,
1068 Cypress Avenue, San Diego, California, Miss A, Slees, 1419
Dale Street, San Diego, California; Rev. H. Rumuel 43}, 13th
St., Ban Diego, California.

Your considering me an applicant will be.sincerely aﬁpfaciated.
Enclosed are four reference letters. I will be looking forward
to hearing from you. Please address 329-8-3, Foston, Aripona.

Sincerely.

Ellen Kuyama (sigged)
P.S. My brother Sgt. Paul Euyama is doing his part for this country,
serving in the U. 5. Army Intelligemce. He veclunteered in April, 1941-
Will yoa give me the chance to do my share tool



MAY 2.6 1943

: _ 29-9-F
COPY TO MRS, STEEFEL 3 Minidoka WRA
Hunt, Idaho

Mr. Co L, White
Relocation Officer
Minneapolis, Winn.

Dear Mr. Whites

From ths Leave Section of the Minidoke War Helocation
Authority Project, I received your name and wis told to
contact you with regard to the possibilities of ob-
taining a secretarial or bookkeeping position within
your territory.

I am 23 years of age andhave had approximately seven

years of experience in secretarial work, bookkeeping,

and office management. From 1939 until the time of
evacuation, I had been employed £s the office manager ——
and heed bookkeeper of the Cascade Produce Distributors,
in Portland, Oregon. Pravious to that I held the posi-’
tion of bookkeeper and secretary of the Rose City Pro-
duce Distribubors and also as secretary of the Fyrmers
Produce, Inc., both firms in Portland, Oregon.

As for my training, I have studied shorthand, typing and
general accounbing in high school and have had three
months of shorthand, typing, and comptometer tmaining

at the Benhke Walerk Business ollege in Portland, Ore-
gon, with a typing speed of 85 words perminute and a
shorthand speed of 90 words per minute. I also attended
St. Helen's Hall Jr. College, of the same city, which

is an Episcopalian school for girls..

I am a member of the Centenary Wilbur Methodist Church in
Portland, Oregon, and elso a member of the Portland Y.W.C.A4.
where I took guite sn active part in their various undertakings,.

If there is any other information that is necessary con-
cerning myself, 1 shall be only too zlad to comply. Also
I shall be able to furnish references if they are needed.
I do hope to hear from you very snon regarding this matter
and hope I am not imonveniencing you too greatly.

Sincerely yours,

Sakae Niguma (sigmed)



PUARMAC(ST

WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

Application for Private Employment by Relocation Center Resident

Neme Tanase, Florence H.
Bloock Number | 308-10-8
Post Office Pogton

State Arizona

Position for which Applying

Do you speak x read x write x English?

Do you

SHOW EDUCATION BELOW-«=If part time training is included

speak reed write

Japanese?

Date May 13, 1943

Birth Country 9an
Date Ag@ 36 of BirthFrancisco
Height Weight Sex FQMEL

Citizen of U.S.7? If alien give

date of entry into U.S.

Social Security No.

Draft Status

Merital Status

clearl ic

List below your reguler employment, showing last jobs first.

Tocation--o1ty end stato, From| To Kind of Course [Gredusted
Type of School |or country if not in USA | Year | Year and Major Subjects] Yes--No
Elementary |
High
Business or
Trade School
University--- Liceneéd 1939
give name U of 8.0, pPharmacy Degree n /g
Other Education
or Training

Where yod. Trade, Industry} Completed?

Sraaticearig A Eso¥tat Hosp . , Ve gy

List WRA jobs. Show

self-employment and prolonged periods of unemployment.

=
From To I Employer's Name,Address | Kind of Business | Your Title and Duties | Waze
Mo, Mo.
Yro YraJ'RA Col.River Project (vedical Clinic | Chief Pharamcist
Mo. Mo . . hig 1 §: ] s 562 .
- TYr ¥ [ vr 32fdw. T.Bishop M. D. Lab,. Technician
Mo, Mo .
Yr°t;6 Y '*-d! Wm-':_‘-nrown. PA":.DO
F;u&_o. @l
Yr. Yre.
hb. ml
Yr. Yre.
(Mo, | Wo.
Yr. Yre.




If you seek work as a domestic, are you experienced as a cook? , with children?
, care of grounds? s serving at teble?  , laundress? s, general
housework? + If you take shorthand, give present speed Typing speed °

List tools you own in business or trade

If you hold a business or professional license, give type, State in which valid and

expiration date +» List any farm, factory or

office machines which you can operate

o List any machines which you can repair or service

Can you drive an automobile? To what professional, technical or union

organizations do you belong? If you have supervised

other workers, give number and describe your work briefly.

Is your health good fair poor 7 List

any physioal deflects or infirmities you may have

o Ha& do these effect your work?

Have you ever been bonded? Ever had bond refused?

Use the spece below to describe any special fitness which you may feel that you have

for the particuler job for which you are applying

" References: Fdwin T. Bishop, M.D., 5117 Breacrese Drive, Los Angeles

¥Nrs. Nennette Coggine, White Memorial Hospital *

AV Preseman, M. D. Director,General Mospital., Poston, Aris

Alvah . Hall, Dean Qollege of Pharmacy, U. of SoiCal.

Your signature

! This form is supplied to you by the War Relccation Authority to aid you in telling
the employer as much as you can about your qualifications for the job for which he
is to consider you. - The information asked sbove is the minimum most employers need
to meke a decision. A personal letter to accompany this form is desirable but not

. entirely necessary. -Sinece in most cases you cennot give the employer the benefit
of a personal interview, meke your application es complete as possible. If a small
photograph or snapshot is sveilable, it will be helpful to enclose it. The employer
should not be asked to return such a photogreaph.




CHILDREN’S AID ASSOCIATION
41 Nount Vernon Street, Boston, assachusetts, (apitol 9280

ROBERT B. STONE, President MRS. JAMES JACKSON, Secretary 1. TUCKER BURR, JR., Treasurer ALFRED F. WHITMAN, Executive Secretary

May 13, 1943

Mrs. Lawrence D, Steefel
Minneapolis Defense Council, Inc.
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Steefel:
Under separate cover I have mailed you the
outline of the course given under the auspices of the

Council of Social Agencies.

I hope it is not too late to be of some bene-
fit to your committee.

Cordially yours, : e

MARJORY,/C. WARREN, Supervisor
Home Li ra:‘y Department

MCW s MGW

Member of the Boston Council of Sacial Agencies, of the Greater Boston Community Fund and of the Child Welfare League of America, Inc. |
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WE CATERTO DISCRIMINATING DENTISTS ~ SAVE 3570100 PER CENT BY PAYING CASH

~d
L -
icagy D t I L b torie
_ @" ental Laboratories
Box 958
| MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA
telephone-Bridgeport 3804
. e 1% 1003
252 Nicollet Avenue liay 13, 19,3
I
Mrs. Lawrence D, Steefel
; Minneapolis War Relocation Committee
407 So. Lth St.
Minneapolis, Minnesote
Dear Mrs., Steefel:
In recard to yvour letter about Mr, Thomas Satoh,
I am very sorry, but at the present time I have been for-
tunate enough to get the help that T was lacking, right
here, 8o at the present time T have no opening,
If something turns up in the near future, 1 will
be very happy to get in touch with you. Thenk you very
much for the interest you have taken in this. With my
hest wishes,
e 2 /
Yours sincerely, ¥
CHICAGO DENTAI

WK/do






#

olnrac*toriotiu of thil noh. .

Ll

T turning tho lcthr over to Jou‘boeauu 11'. soens to ne
 ibat the placement is out of the field of the Kinneapolis
C mmittee, snd sinos the Reverend Mugent is to select the
 cliceen ones it seems to me there is mo further service we
can render ths.n thc bluﬂng of ofﬂ.eid cleannm. '




, @ /e s
. Budget Buresu No. Rev. 1 13-RD10742 1 & i/
5-1683- -ct- -W
Avpproval expires 8-31-44 INDIVIDUAL RECORD g8 “ BXRCH
1. Name: Last First Middl» OFFICE | 14. Individual number: oamice
HAYASHI SAKAE - 2 o468 <R 16 10b-
la. Other names: (Include maiden name if a married woman) 15. Family number: 4
Hayashi Sakaye (Other Spelling) | | 6468
2. Relocation Center: Address Entry date 16. Sex:
X7 Male 2] Female
Tole Iake 3517 "c W/‘“ 17. Race: Spouse’s race:
3. Assembly Center: * ' Address Entry date 1] White 1[7] White
5'3 *X] Japanese 2[J Japanese
8 1 18 /" 30 Other 30 Other
4. Previous address: Street and number, or R.F.D, number City e T A 0 [
500 Sacramen Cali ital status:
fornia 18, Marita 3
..... v at. to. 1& Single 2 [] Married
5. Parents: Name of father; maiden name of mother Country:of birth 3] Widowed 400 Divorced
5 [0 Separated
1~ Father Hayashi, Makoto | Japamn = 19. Relationship to head of
}'; : family group:
e Kubo, Muneyo ] Japan Son
20 Birthdate: 20a. Age:
5a. Father’s occupation: in U, S..770¢ . m“m Abroad ot M A U519 | ‘j” /” 22
6. Person to notify in case of emergency: (Relationship, name, and address) '
21. Birthplace: (City, county, state
Father - Makoto Hayashi o province, asd Sharney)
3517 - C Tule lake Sacremento
) Bk i Name and location From—  To— Sacramento County
See #31 ~ California
Grammar school . % 22. Alien registration number:
Junior high school Lincoln - Sacramento LN W
 High school . . Sacramemto - Sac'to, Calif | 9/34 |8/37 3
Businiess school " o e i i = | e 23. Attending school:
Colege _ University of Oalifernia | 9/89 |&/41 1B Yes 20 No
Dostnliate Berkeley, California | 2 24. Grade:
Ta. Degrees, educational specializations, honors, and significant activities: See m oom” -4
___________ mm): Commerce; Econ, Honor Students®' Association; T laaiie. B A Vih
_Student_Advisory Coune 1; Japenese Student Glubs Engish..... B B &
Um Q Mm ................... Japanese.......... E} B gl
8. Residence outside the United States: Country German......... @ 0O 0O
I Italian...... e~ B EL B
......... apem A 7 a5 =
2 e e A e Sl B ks e ol by LD
9. Mili 1 ice: 26. M ivi tus:
nta.r)é o t:::vn service S i o ajor activity or status.
3
... e B
10. Public assistance: None 27. Occupation:
1 [] Aid to dependent children 2] Aid to blind 3 [0 Old age assistance Retail M 0-72
11. Pension: None Pri...
Source At S e Pay penodiiciaideigaiss Technical '”J 0-X7
12. Height: 12a. Weight: | 13, Physical condition: Sec.
(Inches) (Pounds)
No Major Defects S
64 120
27b. A3
349
a1 b 135

FoRM WRA 26 - REV. 1




28. Employment history: (List most recent employment first and account for all periods of unemployment)

OFFICE

UBE
From—| To— Employer, Business, Address Position and Duties Pay
6/41|5/42| _Self-employer ' .|..Dey_Goods Store Proprietor
..................... ' || Mamaging, buying, and selling
i )

29, Skills and hobbies: (List skills other than those indicated in the above employment history. Include types of ability or experience such

as carpentry, electrical work, auto and machive repair work, music, arts and crafts, ete.)

o ....0sPez  Work in Lesal Aid Department

29a. Social Security Account N P98=-16-9061. . . . .. . 30, Religion............ Pregshyterian
51. Additional informeation: (Enter here additional information on any item for which adequate space is not provided. Indicate in the margin

next to the item that it is continued here, and number cach entry here according to the'item number)
A7) Secremente Juniow College = Sacramento, Californis . 9/37 t0 6/39 . .

University of Califormia - Boalt Hall - Berkeley, California
. TN T AT
............................... Sekura Japenese lLanguage School - Sacramento, California. 9/25 - 6/36
(7a) _(H.8.): Seience, Beusch Lomb (Science Award); GSF_(Iife);

_______________________________ Chem, Honor; French Homor; Nama Moma (Biology); Meth. Homew .. . . .. .

Informant, if other than the registrant: Date of interview: Signature of interviewer:




-

FORM WRA 26 - REV. |

6-1683-bu-ct-pun-wp

INDIVIDUAL RECORD

1. Name: Last First Middle

OFFICE
USE

LOLIMRTH  WOONRE cad

(Include maiden name if a married woman)

7;0,7‘0 M

la. Other names:

P I ol Aol 7 5

AP
) 4 .;.,
Jr‘j“ i 1 A
ivi 2 J OFFIC
Individual J Usnl

15.

Family number:

P i 4

2. Relocation Center: Address Entry date

o TiMBE AREE  ATOINE g-2—%2

Entry date

3. Assembly Center: Address

NONE. !

4. Previous address: Street and number, or R.F.D). number City State

BI3 £ L/ T Freser. LOSENE. (KEGON.

5. Parents: Name of father; maiden name of mother g Country of birth

Futher... Lbllb AL, SRME T2

16. Sex:
13 Male  2[] Female
17. Race: Spouse’s race:
1] White 17 White
¥ Iﬂ/japancse 20 Japanese
3] Other 3] Other
18. Marital status:

1 B Single 2 [] Married
3] Widowed 4[] Divorced
5[] Separated

19.

Relationship to head of
family group:

HERL

5a. Father’s occupation: in U. S]«Eﬁ CHlp j‘ Abroad

20

6. Person to notify in case of emergency: (Relationship, name, and address)

................ ERTHE R = LRMMETw... Lot B
o FB0T ... L. KBLE

LeRR= A

Birthdate: 20a. Age:

e

21.

Name and location From—

7. Education: -
JkEE NI/

Grammar school . ?M’PDM ATALA/E. @f?"z;’— é'éo
Junior high school CEAAMUME, Aa.éx';a,_.@y | 2720, | endi.
High school ?‘944?%'0, < A&,Tb; =7 = ?"’32-' b3k
Business school , ........ e b L e e o R T
College Lnek. of (KEgosd, ECFEME| =40 | B-F2
Postgraduate == = e

Ta. Degrees, educational specializations, honors, and significant activities:
....... LLo k). MRTOR.. = DECH JECTRE .. MMM = IFCT ..t

%Z,:a;ﬂyzé .......... W"/

Birthplace: (City, county, state
or province, and country)

22.

Alien registration number:

—

23.

Attending school:
10 Yes

2 @ No

24.

Grade:

ColkesE. X

25.

Language:  Speak Read Write

,T
e OLLE G PRE D (Cihs )Tl TR AL English... BT 077 T
..... B2 ). POl FAES...= PEETILUNLT Abslr2 Kl Japanese........ (T O O
8. Residence outside the United States:  Country Gertoan. ... O oo
Ialiancacee: O 0O 83
TED RN, £33 7-33.. reENSH.. O M O
................................. e et T B e
9. Miliu.ryc&: tn:’aval service: Sl o oo 26. Major activity or status:
XOME ..

10. Public assistance: AENE 27.
1] Aid to dependent children  2[] Aidtoblind 3 [] Old age assistance
11. Pension: AMONE
Source e msareey et Amt, §oerirninnnes Parderiod.l Xl A0
12. Height: 12a. Weight: | 13, Physical condition:
(Inches) {Pounds)
7/ /440 Al MOTR.. LELECTS 27a.
27b.

&7, 19%,—/{7'

Occupation:
Pri. M/ CLRAL...........
Sec. LECHMLICRA. ...
DRI 07N,
TR

WY ) #

-+

'\?} Y 2




28. Employment history: (List most recent employment first and account for dll periods of unemployment) i
From— | To— Employer, Business, Address Position and Duties Pay
I3 | m | R A, NME kbt ST 1E d£9m7¢&§’ AT Q1A 156. 20
Ve .41 5 O i z OTULILC.. TRt R = AN K ERLUER.... V600,
7552 7-5% = . : Z&.CA’K)?AEC/ZM&Q.".MH;F;M&M ..... géﬁ.q.a.
6RIUTUAN LS. Etl & ER.S LBk rs 22 16208
e

BB M FoDpEN = DAYCE. BAND ABLIPES. PLBYEL
e A M, (ROE G OM. | :

\.Z?/JJJAW o

29. Skills and hobbies: (List skills other than those indicated in the above employment history. Include types of ability or experience such
as carpentry, electrical work, auto and machine repair work, music, arts and crafts, ete.)

HAOBELES FECM..c::.‘s.az.ﬁcz;%%-j,.._;.‘ﬁ«sd..cz(....Jﬁ.r,...égﬁg.@/f&(@z?.ﬁ.M?}ZZ,.A%...X@Z@.@.

TN ARG IS A = Ll SDORFS
Jﬁéé‘f,?kmw/pﬁ ;’ KLY LALT ‘7'/:/,@/4/4.&, .z)@é:/r/ Lo

SKCODBTAOMR .. DR frks REMCL . LRB T A NG

29a. Social Security Account No..sZ-%T = 2K = Z33 7. 30. Religion... 4284~ ZECT LRI, ‘/65/2/5/7/9/5/

31. Additional information: (Enter here additional information on any item for which adequate space is not provided. Indicate in the margin
next to the item that it is continued here, and number each entry here according to the item number)

7 Keeo @&AE_;}.:-.@.....: ...... ?ﬁ.@;:é&yd.,.‘..Q?EQQM......E?.?;ZE ..... LIRS el 03 @)

. AABALCE. BRAD ‘/_; T sz, 4}5/7-,)

Signature of interviewer:




3. Assemb!y Center:

.

\..; A}
(34

} j[ L r‘.'-“'l"‘.’:___ "‘

FORM WRA 26 - REV. { a % ;'-:.,_
= A2

Budget Bureau No. Rev. 1 13-RD10-42 ﬁﬂga g.h }34‘3 \:}V

H-1683-bu-ct-pun-wp £

Aporoval expires B-31-44 IND'V[DUAL RECORD PR Wi L ] T

1. Name: Last First Middle OFLFSIEE 14. Individual number: ax]-:ry;;é:g

........................................ T m-k.‘&m

la. Other names: (Include maiden name if a married woman)

Entry date

Address

Address

City

4. Previous address: Street and number, or R.F.D, number

L5, Famtly number:
___________ 13720
16. Sex:
1 [ Male 2 ] Female
17. Race: Spouse’s race:
1] White 10 White
2 [& japanese Japanese
30 Other 3] Other
18. Marital status:
1 [ Single Zi Married

3 [0 Widowed 4[] Divorced
5[] Separated

Relationship to head of
family group:

5a. Father’s occupation: in U.

6. Person to notify in case of emergency: (Relationship, name, and address)

...... Wife. :... Frances Tsukemo$o. ...

7. Education: See m Name and location From— 7 To—
Grammar school En“gprm“ Haarin -Calify | 9=20 | Bwids -
Jusior high wchool . Burbanle, - Berkeley; 0alify - |-9e26- |6=89
High whool .. Borkeley, Berkeloy, Calif, | -0-20 |6-32 -
Businssemchooll o e e s e e e e
College - Sacremento; -Sacramento; Caly 9=-33-| 6=B4
Postgraduate . . Uniwy-of -0k ify SuFe allifs B38| =41 -

Ta. Degrees, educational specializations, honors, and significant activities:

20  Birthdate: 20a. Age:
.......... 1018-11 . |...30.....
21. Birthplace: (City, county, state)

or province, and country)

23, Attending school:

1] Yes 2 1} No
24. Grade:

Language:  Speak Read Write
Erglish.c s £ 3 3
Japanese.........., I
German............ T [ 1 )
Ttalifan. wany 0 [ I e
......................... 8 O
......................... B a5

9. Military or naval service:
Country

26. Major activity or status:

10, Public assistance: None 27. Occupation:
1] Aid to dependent children 2 [] Aid to blind 3 [0 Old age assistance
11. Pension: Prlw
. Source .Hﬂll ........ Vgt 1] A PRLEES Pay pEl’iQd .......................... er
12. Height: 12a. Weight: | 13. Physical condition: Sem
(Tnches) (Pounds) Work

e Viston sorrected by glasses

27a. m

27b. Truek Driver

L1 Avto Meghanie

i [-\\: 8 19 4?




28. Employment history: (List most recent employment first and account for all periods of unemployment)

From— | To— Employer, Business, Address ; Pysition and Duties Pay

S=36 m ~DekL. .. .. Landscaping -Berkeley | -Proprietor--Landsecape Gardening |-

.......... el I SRRt e B e

5-33 8-33 .. H, Kekimaru. ... Wholesale | Foremen--driving trucks 10 tons - |$150/mo
..................... _Projuece Comnm,

29, Skills and hobbies: (List skills other than those indicated in the above employment bistory. Include types of ability or experience such
as carpentry, electrical work, auto and machive repair work, music, arts and crafts, etc.)

.Skills : Law, police administration, reereation work; sheet metal shop; electrie -
.. ghop,-auto mechanic -shép (Hobbies) - Sporte--football, besebell; swim {Activities)
_.Oakland , Berkeley and .. Richmond JACL, pres./ Nat'l JACL Convention Chairmen——1048 -

29a. Social Security Account No...... @'mm ............................. 30. Religion........ Methodist

11. Additional informetion: (Enter here additional information on any item for which adequate space is not provided. Indicate in the margin
next to the item that it is continued bere, and number each entry here according to the item number)

7o University. of Sen Franeisco. ... S Frenicsco, Celife-.. 9=B4 - $0-6uB6 -

Signature of interviewer:

Frank N, Yameamoto




Game e

. War felocetion Dos
407 §. 4tk Street

T

Niee Hiesko Sfue Odoi s e R
29~€-E, ¥iridoks, : - 7
Punt Idsho ; '

Dear Yiss Odoia

Vies Yuri Eobuketa Fkes told us that yeu miglt be interutad in taking
the exsminstion in Minnescts for & liconse us Teauty Operatore -
Ve have alvesdy made the srrengement for enother young woran v«ho,
vfter peseing the oxeminetion in £pril is now employed here. At the
ptesent time we heve cells in for four Beouty Operstors. The hours
ere ususal Bestu Shop hours, with one ovening & week, in scue ceses,
snd the requirement that you have & half day off to balance the
evening. The tegsinnins pay is $20.00 a 'f:eah with 507 eommiasion
vhen the ealary is double‘.! in work dona. :

i Al
Dne very fine ahop offores twanty to star'!: tho tips ars genoroua, and:
if you cen spezislize the psy iez ircressod considerahly.\ Living costs
kere are lmr then on the coast, end therefor the salary reage is also
less. :

- 2, ';— ¢

There ie © very nice group of Fisei girls here now. One of then, n.iyd
Sugi, from Pohwer 1s tre pirl of whom I spol:e sbove. She 1s row working
s & besuty Cperator.

|

I have just phoned the ¥immesotsa Fairc‘.reseer Emimng Board, €18 lcdgson
Building, Minneapclis, end trey tell me they will rail you an epplication
blenk for the exemination,

If you ere interested in coming on, we will srrange tmporary work for =
you, if you wish to earn while you sre weiting to tslke +nd pess the exsm,
snd we oen also arrangs for you to teke refrasher work st one of the

[Fesuty Schools here at & nominal cost for a woek or - two =ba£'ore_ the exm
if you foel you msd to brush up .on your thaory. ke B - :

iy




Ii:lsa lorlko !n ot R
¥ o War Felovation ©
Lewull Califbfhil 3 :

Dear iliss Tamura: . : _

On the 1Cth of lay I wes told thare 45 work at one of the department

here in ~oil-tinting of photogrsphs, The pay is 318.00  wee 1'. The Job is
open to en epplicant whose experience would satisfy the Dapartment Bosd,
They are not willing, however, to send s job offer out. 1They'uou16 bc_ iy
willing to soc tamples of your wWorke __‘- : 5t S
If you were harb, thsro might be other work of‘the ssme t’pe opancd to
you. The work, in this cese oould be done in the store or at home,

%ill you pleate trito we «nd tell me if you are interested in coming

to Linnea;oli:?_ il so e, will he_-glnd to mke arrmgmantl for you to

do S0e D78 SR

L i c'.uld have a statmnt of your edu_oation and" Tk axparionae it lm:lld
Lelp & groat desl. I em serding out s registratton ‘blank for the USES =
here and if you will tell me what sxpereinge you hnve hnd. 1 shall be

zlud to try to fiad employment ’or youe

Sincerely yours,

Mrs. Lawrence U, Steefel
Volunteer Flscement Secretary
Minnespolis, Wer Kelocation Committee




4 Kb .0 [ | ,/\f

4

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT BY RELOCATION CENTER RESID

Name : Alice H. Goda ' MAY

/

Present Address:4714-F, Tula Lake WRA, Newell California
Birth Date: April 8, 1919

Birth Place: Marysville, California (Am United States Citizen)
Height: 5' - 24"

L;;,

Weight: 118
Soeial Security:567-06-2193

Marital Status: Single

Education:
Elementary: San Francisco, Cal, 1924-1927
% Marysville, Calif, 1927-1932
High School: Marysville, Calif., 1932~1936 Commerce
College: Marysville, Calif, 1936-1938 Commerce. A,A,
: " Hnryaville, Calif. 1938-1939 Post Graduate work
Experience: .
Public Works Division - Tule Lake WRA, Newell, Calif, - 1942-1943
Pogition: Stenogrepher-clerk
Duties: Taking care of colony complaints.

Reason for Leaving: Leaving the Project for outside work,

Records Office - Tule Lake WRA, Newell, Calif, - 1942-1942
Position: Receptionist :
Dutiesi Receiving and guiding colonists who have come
to have their individual records filed.
Reason for Leaving: Completion of colony-wide statisties.

Police Station « City Hall, Marysville, Calif., - 1942
Position: Regiatration
Duties: Help with the Alien-Regiatration of Marysville,
Reason for Leaving: Completion of Registration.

City Hall - San Francisco, California - 1942
Position: Stenographer-Clerk
“* Duties: Receiving and filing applications-for the
Office of Civilian Defense of San Francisco.
Reason for Leaving: San Francisco evacuation of all Japanese,



5 _ _ Application (2)

Mitsul & Co, = San Franciaeo California - 1940 to 1941
Position: : Seoretary .
Duties: - Taking charge of oorreapondense, purchases,
and sales of the Sundy Department.
Reason for Leaving' Qutbreak of war.

Japanese Pavilion - Treasure Island, San Francisoo, calif. -1940
Position; Office Clerk : ’
Duties: Office receptionist,switchboard operator,
: and general office duties,
Reason for Leaving: Closing of Treasure ILsland.

Western States Wholesale Co, - Marysville, Calif. -« Durlng School
Position: Comptemeter Operator
Duties: Inventory work.
Reason for Leaving: Seasonal

Montgomery Ward COmpany, - Auburn, Calif. - During School
Position: Comptometer Operator
Duties: Inventory work.
Reason for Leaving: Seasonal '

'.;-u

H. Hashimoto Company - Mansville, California - During School
Position: Cashier-clerk
Duties: Selling dry and art goods and notiens.
Reason for Laaving* Seasonal - Christmas Seasons

References!:

Mr. F. W. Slattary Chief Enginear
Public Works Division
Tule Lake W. R. A.
Newell, California

Mr., Wm. E. Monahan
Registrar's Office
City Hall -
San Franciaco, California

Mr. Russell Harriu, Attorney
913 California-Western States Life Building -
Sacramento, California

Mr. Kenyon Gregg
King Avenue
Yuba City; calirornia
Miss Louise Mayne, Retired Dean of Women
1034 Euclid Avenue
Berkeley, California

Captain Gene Gregg .
930 -« 11th Street i ¢ {4043
Boulder, Colorado ' WAL
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et ol .
Forost Fell ,
St, Clef Gollago. S G L 47
!!orthifigld, l_!inmaoi_:l' :

Desr !«Hn Kiah.‘u p _" ol :

From & comerut:lon I have hnd with Biss ﬁcinlioh I m under tho
impression thet the job st Unity House is sssured. Jhat the chanoe

‘et tho job for next fall, in case evervthinL works out mll this
sumer Ais also omollmt. ; 3

1 }.u-o telked to ﬂiu Fost ot B.F.Felaon Bettletrent Fouse, (about

- twenty minmtes eway :‘ron Unity by Etrut Car) sand she believes that
there will be smﬁzing thore'  you 12 wh

pay about thirtj_"orjgggty : month, _\_ill this toke cﬁre of your needa
for spending non'.oy :

n?bova__yau Jiving o:c;:ansal?

«-\

Let me know vhen you are coming to tom. nnd I 1!111 try to plan for _
sn intervimr bet‘nan you and Miss ‘rost. s TEE _ %
I ; R Y
81noare1~r yours, ; '

Mre. Lawrence D. Steefel
Voluntecr Flacement Secretsry
Bk - ; il Al



842 Metropolitan Life Bldg.
Minneapolis, Minnesota

AR
WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY \\}H_,/'/’

May 17, 1943

AIR MAIL

Mr. Harvey M, Coverley
Project Director

Tule Lake Project
Newell, California

Dear Mr, Coverleyt

Referring to your telegram on Peggy
Osasa, we feel we can get her a very much
better positlion 1f she can appear for inter-
views, than we can by handling the matter at
long range. :

For this resson we recommend her
releagse on the hospitelity plan under the
sponsorship of the Vinneapolis Relocation
Committee. We think a committee member will
provide hospitality untll she can settle on
an office position. There 1s the possibility
that, due to several people coming on the
same date, we might have to ask her to live
temporariiy at the Y ,W.C.A, However, we feel
we can take care of her satisfactorily and
I hope she can be relessed on this basis.

Yours very fruly,

Gs-1in 'hit'
Relocation Officer

CLW & mike

O lecde
7



'WAR RELAOATION AUTHORITY ~ .
842 Metropolitan Life Bldg.
Minneapolis, Ninnesota
May 17, 1943

IR MAIL

¥r. ¢ Robertson
Project Director

Heart uto. mﬂing
Dear Mp, lobertson:

We are in something of a jam regarding
Job opportunities for Mary and Ruth Sanmongi.
I understand they have accepted an offer from
Mrs, Mundy of St. Paul which provides for only
one of the girls., There are good opportunities
for both of them in ¥inneapolis, so if they can
consclentiously do so, they can take other jobs
with which we can put them in touch here.

Probably the matter can be settled
best with them on the spot for interviews.
For that regson, I recommend thelir release under
the hospltality plan, sponsorship of the Minnea-
polis Relocation Committee, Mrs. Steefel of the
committee will entertain the girls in her home,
on their arrival in ¥inneapolis. Will you please
let us know their declsion,

Sincerely,

C, &, wnite
Relocatlion Officer

CiWimk -//”
cet Mrs. Steefel” -
Chicago (2)




i< e Sy
PRLLLEY ’ziﬁH{]e&4ak=-§§E£;°
: i ) ‘#}a_,qam.

17-11-E
Relocation Branch
McGehee, Arkansas

COPY 10 &RES. STEEFEL

MI'. Co L. whits
Relocation Officer
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Mr. White:

A nunder of people in the Relocation C.nters are now being resettled, and
meny of my friends who are nmow in the army in Minueseta have encouraged
me in writing to you for outside employment.

I an very much interestad in applying for a pesition as a Clerk Sterog-
rapher in Minnéapolis. Therefore, can you givé me some information in
regards to the Metropolitan Ljfe, whether it is an Insurance Company or
an Employment Office., Whet kind of & positions are opened to the people,

and ete. My gqualifications are briéfly outlined as follows:

Hame: Betsy M. Fujimoto Date of birthi 1/23f21
Birthplacet! Montebello, Calif, Height: 6' 2"

Weight: 108 Addressi 17-11-E

Citizen: 4merican Relocation Branch

McGehee, Arkansas

Eduvcetion:

Moior course Graduate of City State
General : Greenwood Elem. School Montebellow, Calif.
College Prep. Montebellow High School Montebhelleo, Calif,
Sgcretarial Pasadena Jr. College Pasadena, Calif,
Secretarial Metropoliten Bchool of

Business Los Angeles, Calif,

Experiences
Secretary W.R.A, in the Public Wopks Dept. fronm 9/48-n0w. McGehee, Ark.

Secretary W.C.F.R. in Santa “nita Assembly Center's Writers' Project
from 6/42-9/42. Arcadia, California.

Clerk Typist: Civil Service for “ity of Los Angeles, Board of Education
frém 12/41 to 4/42. Los Angeles, California

Secretary Pasadena J.C., Social Science Dept from 2/39-6/40. Pasadena,
California

Typist and General: Oriental Wholesales Co,, from 6/40-12/41,Los 4Angeles, Calif.
References:

Mr, J, P. Wynn 1917 §. St., 4Apt. 3, NW, Washington D.C,

Miss G, Cox 222 S. Friends 4ve., Whittier, Cal ifornia

Mr. 8. Seyarto® 3855 Grayourn Ave., Los 4ngeles, California
Mrs. ‘H. Cox 844 Washington Blvd., Montebello, California

Sl s
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Hobbies: Sports,. sewing, knitting, listening to the radio,
Magazines and newspaper I gensrzlly read:i

Arkansas Gazette Life Maganzime Medemoiselle

Before evacuation I have held & Civil Service position in the City of
Los 4ngeles as a Jr. Clerk typist for a salary of $1200 & year. The
approximate salary I would expect now is between $130 - §140 & month.

With the necessary experience and education as stated above, I feel
that I awm guite capable in filling = position as & Clerk Stenographer.

Yours'wvery truly,

Betsy M. Fupimoto




EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

WAR RELOCATION ATTHORITY
842 Metropolitan Ljfe Bldg,
Minneapolis, Minnesota

DIVISION OF CENTRAL IN REPLY REFER TO:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

May 17, 1943

MEMORANDUM TO: Mrs. L. Steefel
FROM: C. L. White

SUBJECT : Applications

Ve are enclosing the applications of the following
evacuees who are interested in relocating in our area:

Toshle Jane Maeda, Minidoka, Statistical Clerk
Frank Shigeo, Tsukamoto, Tule Lake, Landscape Cardener
Ami moto, Yaoru Heart Mountain, “elder
Tsutomu Woodrow Ichihashi, Tule Leke, Draftsman
Nobu Shimahara, Poston, PhotOﬂraphfc work
Allce H. Coda, Tule Lgke, Stenographer
Sakae Fayashi Tule Lake, Retall Manager

We shall appreciate any asslstance you can give to these
amhlicants.

mk

Enclosures




ELLIOT PARK NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE

DIRECTORS 2215 Park Avenue
DR. JOHN ANDERSON Minneapolis e,
MR. A. C. ANDREWS Fal 3 1,9&3
MRS. JOHN B. COWLES BRIDGEPORT 8759

MISS CAROLINE M. CROSBY

MR. ROLLIN N. DOW MISS EMILY WEST, Head Worker
MR. ARTHUR L. GLUEK

MR. J. WALKER GODWIN

MR. LEONARD H. HELLER

MRS, EDGAR M. JAEGER

MR. EDGAR M. JAEGER

MR. ROGER 1. LEE May 18, 1943
MR. ROBERT D. LONGYEAR

MR. ELLWOOD H. NEWHART

MR. ARNOLD OSS

MR. WILHELM C. PREUS

MRS. THOMAS C. ROBERTS

MRS. PHILLIP SHERMAN

MRS, JAMES A. VAUGHAN

JUDGE EDWARD F. WAITE

Mrs. Lawrence D. Steefel
Volunteer Placement Secretary
War Relocation Desk

LO7 South Lth Street
Minnespolis, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Steefels

In tardy reply to your letter about Take“Chono mey I say first that we
are going to like her very much smd $he is certainly a charming girl
and as soon as she gets more confidence in herself and in her work she
ought to be a great use to us,

You were asking about what she should do in the mornings. My real opinion
is that what she needs most is some further treining end ®specially the
opportunity of observing or taking part in a really good kindergarten.

I think it would be worthwhile if it could be worked out if her sister
could get along without any more financial assistance from Taka. This
would give Teka the opportunity of going to the University, if we could
work out such a plan, or observe in a really good kindergarten. I know
that our kindergarten here is very inferior, and I am constently afraid
that she will become fixed in the hebits that are already existent here
of handling the children. She shouldbe having some worthwhile training
experience instead of thies one which is probebly worse than nothing for
her. .

I had thought that if she were strong emough and knew enough about small
children end kindergerten work she couldb e in charge here. I cen see
that she i1s not sure enough of herself yet, but I cen see that she would
meke & good kindergarten teacher eventually, end I think that it is very
importent to help her in her experience end training to this end. Of

MEMBER OF MINNEAPOLIS COUNCIL OF SOCIAL AGENCIES |
A Community Fund Agency now included in the War Chest
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Mrs. Lawrence D. Steefel

Mey 18, 1913
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course she has been i1l s—grest deel since she ceme here and maybe

she isn't strong emought o carry anything beyond this job, and per-
haps even this is too much for her. We shall just have to find thet
out as t ime goes on. I am very much interested in doing everything
we cen to help her because she is not only a trained person,but also
an able person in this field. I should be gled to talk to you further
about this if you think it would help any.

Yours sincerely,
EWgser Emily West a
Head Worker

WTKM ; o \QJ_H :wr,(w&?
RUAKs . Wte wDiqeasderiee Lo e
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War Relooation Desx
Gy e o/0 United States Employment Serv.
: AT 407 8. 4th Street =
S e : Mirmeapolis, Mimesota
May 19, 1643 S

Reverend Raymond Bragg : ; . |
15626 Harmon Place _
Eirnneapolis, Minnescta ¥

N

Dear Nr. Bragg:

I enclose the records of two Niesi girls. I send them at this time

because you will probably be coming in conmtact with Unitarien leaders
to whom such tecords would give valusble smmmition. ‘

I am sorry Miss Weinlick, who is also a Neighborhood House Head Worker
of fine standards, has not written me ss Miss West has done, But in that
oese, nlso we have an offer from & respomsible Board of Directors of
financial support for needed education which we cannot use becsuse the
University of Minnesota is closed to Nisel. '

There are no “aybes" here. We have two young women, promising, wlleeducated,

now employed in Houses where emoutive positions lie shead if we can open
educational opportunities to them. The only Child Welfare Institute

of top quality is on the University of Minmesota Cempus. (Miss Wodd's S

School is only a two year course, and both girls have hed more college

work at present them the maximm required by Miss Wood.) There sre mo 1
courses at Nacelaster and Haiiliné, et Carlton mor et St. Olaf's 5
at the graduate level, which is what these girls need, (Teke was with six

weoks of graduation when her course was interrupted by relocation to

the Center.) The only Groups Leadership work of Graduate level is also
on the University of Mimesota Cempus, S

I wish requests for the opening of our state Universities to Nisei

could come from a wide geographio ares, and from leaders in every

walk of 1ife, Unless this happens, we will continue to have Nisei =~ .

neoded in fields where there are great shorteges, gqualified for the work, =

kept at lower levels of service and devlopment because of their beimg

debarred from tax-supported imstitutioms. It helps to have oon mittees =

SR orugqc;om'o:t-nzmioﬁ;pgug preasure, It helps even more to have,
~ im addition, individual inquiries. We are told that the Board Of Regents

~here want to open the University to Nisei. The Secretary of the Navy
however, has forgotten to resoind a request made at the time of &

militery emergency. German and Itelisn first gemeratiom oitisens are

free to teke courses where secret research is pursued, s they sho

- 1 hope there ere other Unitariens who feel, as I do, that this .m-.* *
 Should be called to the attention of the Secretery of the Navy. =
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Bloock 215-13-E
Poston, Arizona
May 19, 1943 '%?k
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Mr. C. H. Swenson, Manager
U..S5S. Employment Service
407 South Fourth Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

I am an American citizen, twenty five years old and
single. I was born and raised in Salinas, California,
receiving my grammar and high school education in that city.

I continued my education at the University of California at
Berkeley, Californla, where I majored in Electrical Englineering.
I also had three months of supplementary training in a radio
trade school. '

With the completion of this course, the United Civil
Service Commission gave me the following unassembled ratings:

Junior Electrical Engineer ......sscoveeeses 84.005
Procurement Inspector
(Electrical Instrument & Radio)
ABS0CLAL®e cicisessrerasssnrasssrenenses 10000
AEBABLRON o o7c64 5 5 siotaisis b o 5o s @0'd 4 Lhivis v a sre (R 0
Junior T N e RN s Ay o o b o e S
Enginesring Dralrt8man «esseesceocass oo coes TH.00%

Here in Poston, Arizona, I have been employed as surveyor
under Mr. J. Hunt, Assistant Engineer. This jJob deals with
the use of levers and transits and keeping surveyor's notes
which I handle quite well.

When the call for volunteers for the Nisei Combat Team
was announced, I volunteered my services, however, I was not
accepted due to being underwelght. However, despite this
physical condition, I have always enjoyed good health, and it
has never been a handicap to me. Other than the fact that 1
wear glasses for nearsightedness, I have no other physical
defects.

While I am without actual experience in the electrical
field, I have every reason to believe that my training,
industriousness, and willingness8 to learn will make up for that
deficliency. To vouch for the above statement and my character,
I submit the following persone as references.

Mr. Elmer Martella, Manager of Krough's Drugstore
156 Main Street _
Salinas, California



g oY

Yy
Mr. J. Hunt, Assistant Engineer {3
Camp I 42,
Poston, Arizona 44

Mr. Jas. D. Crawford
Poston II Administrator
Poston, Arizona

Mrs. Lee Hartshorn, grade school teacher
324 No. Main Street
Salinas, California

Mrs. B. Belliamy
o The Upland Road
Berkeley, California

Any further information desired or required will be
gladly furnished by writing to the above address. I will
appreciate any assistance or information you can give me.

Thank you in advance for your courteous attention to
this matter.

Respectfully yours,

;JHLHkJJigwdﬁ__

FRANK S. ENDO




WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

App.‘l;;ication for Private Employment by Relocation Center Resident

T

/

Name . 25 Ml‘l ’f"ko m

Birth
Date

Block Numbg/

Date Lul

1943

larch 15,1922

Country

Pos t Offxcrg .:mn. M’-fﬂﬂl

State

qMImm.t

Posxtlod for whxch Applying :

Do you sxjeak._m read YOB write YO8 English?

Do you spéak..m_ read

1

fedrly

write

. lyapanese?

of erthﬂ
Height 8% Weight 90 1Des., Fomale
Citizen of U.S.?7—XB8 _ If alien give

date of entry into U.S.

Social Security Ho.LMI_—.

—

Draft Status

Marital Status

SHOW EDUCATION BELOW---If part time training is included, clearly indicate:

give name

! Location=~-city and state From Te Kind of Course Graduated
Type of School or country 1f not In USA Year Year and Major Subjects Yes===Nao
Elementary Sacramento, Califo 1927 | 1987 general you
s | Saerandiito, Californiq 1958 (1940 | HOEESifbics | yes
Buslness or Sacramennto Jre Colle M Commeroial "
Tradl' Sehond Sacramento, Californi on
University-= Degree

Other Educatlion
or Training

Where Served

Trade and Industry Completed?

Apprenticeshlp

List below your regular employment, showing last jobs first.

List WRA jobs. Show
self-employment and prolonged periods of unemployment
From To Employer's Name, Address Kind of Buslness Your Tltle and Outles Wage
Mo npres Head of - Instructor of

Adult Edueation

$i5.00

n krm‘ gldgo

Y Yr phorthand, typs clas

s TR Librarien Librarian at Sac'to| §,40 per
A4S | Y48 | £ ’

VoJUmne | voDeGe [} - Assistant -g per
ITL * WEGL " Y » . Instructor .
iy

Mo Mo




If you seek work as a domestic, are ybu experienced as a cook?_&_._, with children?

—J88 , care of grounds?_BO , serving at table?_Y88 , Iaundress?_m_, general

housework?_& . If you take shorthand, give present speed_E Typing speed o

List tools you own in business or trade none -

/

If you hold a business or professional license, give type, State in which valid and

expiration date none ... List any farm, factory or

office machines which you can operate

. List any machines which you can repair or service

Can yo_,‘; drive an automobile? ___ M8  To what professional, technical or union

/
organizations do you belong? no ' If you have supervised

otheﬂ..workers, give number and describe your work briefly. M for the

Adult | al on o ‘

make: rmou. ﬁi. mmhh ot hentth yoedtiEs Fair
70
/]

poor ? List
arrl?lgfphysicaf defects or infirmities you may have _BONG
._fﬁ " . How do these affect your work?
Havel" you ever been bonded? no Ever had bond refused? no

Usé: the space below to describe any special fitness which you may feel that you have

for the particular job for which you are applying__u8e of office machines.

Your Signature M M

This form 1s supplied to you by the War Relocation Authorfty to ald you in telling the employer as much as you
can about your qualifications for the job for which he is to consider you. The information asked above Is the
minimum most employers need to make a decision. A personal letter to accompany this form Is desfrable but not
entirely necessary. Since in most cases you cannot glve the employer the benefit of a personal Interview, make
your application as complete as possible. If a small photograph or snapshot is available, it will be helpful to
enclose it. The employer should not be asked to return such a photograph.
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¥r. Cloment L. White =
842 Metropoliten Life Buﬂ.ding
Minnespolis, Minnegota

Dear My, White:

I have had a conversation thiz morning with Fether L.W.Foreey, 1228-4th St.8.E.
Minnespolis. Fether Forrey is Chaplain at the University of Mimnnesots. He

has & lerge house at the address given'where he oocupies an apartment on

the upper floor. Thore ere fourteen rooms, eand the house is a meoting

place and Center for students at the University.

Father Forrey could use either & man or woman, or even & couple,
Should & woman be employed her work would be that of cook, and she
should be competent, housekeeper, and able to tske charge of Imndry,
mend ing, tho supervision of weekly cleaning. ete. )

A man could work in either s all-round handy man to keep up the lewn, keep
windows and other cleaning up, snd, generally, maintain the house.

If a man were qualified, he could serve as houseman, handling cooking,

be in charge of lsundry, ete ete, such as clothes pressing etec,

The ideal arrangement would be to have a couple more interested in the home
and seourity then in & high wage, who would feel themseleves a pert of

the house and its purposes snd who would plan their own time and keep the
spartment, services and yard and house in good order.

Father Forrey says that he wishes to help these people if he can, and offers
the work in that spirit. A man, woman, or couple mot very strong, or evea

slightly handiocapped by the meed to do light work could hendle the situation
because not all the rooms meed attention every day, and adju-t-enlt mld be
made to them, ) Rl

As we telked, 1t. occured to me thnt 1f 'there hes been c«tlmllo eontut

. in the Centers, or if you know of a Cstholic priest in one of them we ni;ht

. find Nisel or Isei who, if they are Catholic would wish to underteke

- Father Forrey's work, as much for,tlu sense of sharing in &t, snd fqrtho'

- sssociation with him as for othu- mﬁlontim. rhoy need not be young,
ud thoy culd be Isels §

o you have made. I should sdd, however
ﬂ.‘. uou of ﬂuhg catbliu 'n;
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. 608 St. onr Ave.

~-m tnquiriu oonoorn.tng Rorvice n tho Itr Relocation olnton
~ should be addressed to Kr. Dillem - Barr mnan;. 55
Blﬂ-lfth Stmi, ‘Ilhm D.O.
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et May 21, 1943

~ Deer Mrs. Stgefel: —

i
R — -

~ This is-tc confirm our f€léphone conversation regarding .
the meeting Of representatives from the Subcommittee on !
Placement and Community -Adjustment of the Minnespolis
Wer Relocetion Committee, to be helc Tuesday, May 25th.

7814

We will meet in the 2nd floor Parlor at the YWCA at
4 o'clock.

Frank EReese
Chairmen
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Mrs. Lawrence Steefel
2808 W. River Road
Minneapolis, Minnesots
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Gila Relocation en
“lock 74-7-%

g§ - : Rivers , Arizona LR T

_ P dian s 2N R SR TS ey, -
Mr.-Ci Ls Whlbe. . | A e e
Minneapolis, Ninnesota : S JUN Qlﬁuaﬁie

Dear Mr., "hites

I am an American eitizen of Japanese ancestry who wishes to seek A - e
employment outside residing in the G1ila Reloc&tion Center. Since =i
I am looking for a position with g company which helds out a futﬁrp¢ffp};
for a person of my experience, I wish to cite the following . quall- = -
fications:: . : ' .
Business Exveriences: Buring the last seven months, T, belng any iR o
evacues, worked and am still working for the WRA as a cost accountahh '
in the Cost Account Unit taking charge of the cost ledger,~the =% wre
appointive payroll, and making sammary of the @ st distribution
into various deivigions and activity accounts. Previous to” thigs s
I have worked for six months for the War Tiem AdministrationCivil .
Control ag an accountant. in the Finance mnd Records Sectlon at the
Stockton Assembly Center, Stackton, California, making entdies in -
the inventory cards. Sy , : g

Education: I am a graduate of the Collecs of the facific;;Stocktan,ﬂ‘y;.

alifomTa, with the ¢lass of 1942, ma joring in Business Administpa- |
tion, ¥y major was ‘accounting and my minor, economics. I aligo 2 ity
attended the HumphreEE‘EﬁEIEEEE College for three months in 1949 T Ay
taklktng up bookkeeping machine work and ty R ; : Ty

Personal Data: Agefzs;'unmarried;'excellent health; 5 feet and N S
1=1/4 Inches; weight 110; am classified as a volunteer for the -WAAC. 4 |

References: I can refer you, for informat on &s to my ability-an&?~' =

my charscter to: Dr. Fred I. Farley, Dean of College of the Pacifieil =

> Viss nrace E. Ward, College of the Pacific o e

Mr. Ralph'I. Villet@formerly Supervi sor of the it
Pinance and Records Section, Stockton Assembly -

- Center), 245 Powell St., San Freancisco, Calife:
Viss Llizebeth M. Humbarger of the English Deptaaa

Stockton High School, Stockton, Califomia.

I should be glad to hear from you at your eariiest cnnﬁeniEhce;—”ﬁff;i

Yours very truly,

(signed) Wies Virginia Inouye




31-5-B
Jerome Relocation Project
Denson, Arkansas

May 24, 1943

Mrs. Laurence D. Steefel

War Relocation Authority Committee Desk
407 S. Fourth Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Steefel:

I have been told that you are a voluntary worker aiding
the War Relocation Authority resettle those of Jepanese ancestry
now in the various centers. As one nisei, I wish to express my
appreciation.

Although I plan to attend school this summer--Hamline
University, Macalester College, or Marquette University--I wish
very much to work until that.time. I wonder if it would be
possible for you to find temporary work for me.

I am a nineteen year old girl with limited skille. I was
gradusted as valedictorian in June, .1941, from the San Diego
High School, San Diego, California, where I was active in
extra-curricular affsirs. I completed a semester at the Uni-
versity of California in Berkeley, and attended for six weeks,
until evacuation, the Ssn Diego State College.

When mass evacuation of the p80plg of Japanese ancestry
took place on the West Coast, I was taken to the Santa Anita
Assembly Center. There I worked for four and a half months es
a teacher for fifth grade pupils (up to the time school was
discontinued) and for one month and a half as an office machine
operator in the finance department (until relocated). I type
at the rate of about 50 words per minute and take dictation at
the rate of about 80 words per minute. I also use the adding
and calculating machines.

After coming to the Jerome Relocation Center, I worked as
a clerk in the cost unit and then as a field worker and writer
in the documentary section. At present I am working under &
social science analyst. My hobbies are reading, writing, sketch-
ing, and listening to good music.

I stand five feet one inch high and weigh about 115 pounds.
I have excellent health and consider myself presentable in
appearance.




2 4%2; 165
"2
Although I have not had domestic work experience, I am willing <3§?
to take a job along that line. I am neat and clean end willing to
learn. ©Should I go to Hemline or Macalester and should the place
where I might work be close to the campuses, I might stay on as a

part time worker for board and room.and an allowance if this set-
up would be satisfactory to the employer and the school.

I shall appreciate your letting me hear from you as soon as
possible. I do hope you will be able to find a place for me right
away .

Thank you very much.

Yours very truly,

ittt
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‘* ‘s momth to start with, 20008 for you to be imter= =~
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8 c , ¢ do mot bire 8
N3 as offioes :
e, B ravel end tho axpenses invol

518 ubbon'ase, ot Ll ¢ 0 HIRSRSLY YRR,
Col u;*ado’ Springl 4 Sh'] o B bbeorel

St diel ' ¢ Placenent Secretary -
Dear Hiss Konos ) {56 “nmt“r AR ;
_!6ur infomaﬁﬁ wlan‘niséhko-n in tellinz you that thers are jobs opea in g

- defense plants here. This is an area of unemployed, many of whom are =
still leabing - the city %o go to other parts of the country for worke ., e
To date 1 have known of almost no openings for Nisei in the defense ° o 1
plants here. SRR ey Bl o i g o T . i "-’.

s £oroff1eowﬂ:. I hlppon at"tho moment to have two positions opem
khere filing, and gemeral olerical work is called for, The pay is : !

‘& chanee for sdnaveement, . It would de nocessary for you $o be intere
viewed, however, as offices do not hire sight umseen, That does present

al wo - ot
$80,00 & moath to stert with, and if you have other skills there is L R !“
@ problem of travel snd the axpemses involved, /

g ..'.:—:.--f.:_' ;
= i i aribe

For the most part offise work is pretty highly skilled in its denands
end most of the girls we have plsced have had stenography and shorthand,
end sometime bookkeeping' as well, 2

A

2The above pey is too small to attract girls with th . cons :
< Quently the wrk_la-m'om.l_ - s _ _ St L : .-

- RA1Y you please sk your fhiend to write %o me, hnd both of wes
*ehether yene blaaks I am senting you. I wmld'be futerested t toew . . |
- ¥hether you can finence o trip to Minneapelie, S bl

interested i




WRA Ll

COPY (exerpt from Poston Chronicle--«May 25, iﬁﬁ)

PLAN DEVELOPED F®R OUTSIDE WORKIRS \NE

Project Leave Officer, Ralph Drenen, reported today the
developusnt of a new plan which will mekce it possible for more
evacuess to lsave the canter on indefinite leave in advance of
receiving definite job offers.

Where a WRA relocation officer feels that he could place
more people than are now coming into his erea, he ‘mplion the
Project Leave Officer with information about the yumber of
warkers needed, the s of jobs open, wages, housing, cost of
living, and other pertinent information about the gommunity. i
The Project Diresctor is then authorized to issue -indefinite leave i °
to evacuees whose skills seem to fit the request made by the re-~
location officer. n arrival in the somminity, evacuees will
be helped by relocation supervisors and the logal officer of the
U. 9. Employment Service to locate spesific jobs.

Experience with hostels prompted WRA to develop this plan, it

was learned., A wider range of employmsnt opportunities is ordina=-
rily available through personal interview on the spot. It is exﬁ-
pected that any evacuee who leaves the center under this plan Wi i
secure employment W th in a few days,




Miss Tdukh Waretodt~ o
Detson arkmnq

31-5-B Jermome Kelooation Center T R

Dsnr liss !.’urn‘bcnis

I an 1ntorosted l.n your plens i‘or oollege this summer. ; I thi.nk thc mott *
impertent thing for us to know is tho dote you plan to enter either col-
lege you vin attmd. : B !
Poth are fine oollegon, lmd I ralu the cuestion vith you as to whsthsr T st

you might not do best to try to find work for room and board in the SLE
college itself, Meny students do that, There sare many adavanteges.

. The Lours are definite, end there are no househél situations requiring

spocisl considerstdon end extra time. There is elco the gquestion of trams- =
portation. ' It is costly in time and money. In cur very cold climpbde i LR
it ia slgo &’ gru.t hardchip to wait on th corners ror ltroct cars e o

1 you would liko & Jobina hm I QU Sure we can trrangc one for you

not too far from the colleges. The usual plan is four hours & day for Py
room end board, and sometimes for carfere as well. The work consists '
of assisting with dishes, dusting, cooking and care of childrem usually.
Usually the girl puts im an hour or so in the morning preparing break fast
and when she comes home she helps propare dimmer, somatimes helps the chile
dron with baths, ts.ku cere of them if the parents are out. tnd dooa ‘dishes
after dimmer,

In the colleges tlie'ntudentc do nitreu work, nltoh‘bo-rd wokk, cautinu
simple cleriocsl work, This is om the :ssme hourly basis, but I bclﬁn
that $ince there is no osrfare tho arrlngmnt 4s for four hours . d:y
on].y five or. alz ssys & week. I sm not sure abcut thh httcr. - ol

_.:fyoudomr'ortonth. omguyou‘m”" : llygttpo
__._:ln tho cun:ln;, ind Jon_m freer _.%ﬂhko 'Wt 1n ltud “.




~ 4innescta Eospital Scrviu uaocutiu
st. mx. nmm /

'_ I em lmding llong 8 tn‘ rooorda oi‘ tppliontl for work in thia : i

2383 University Ave

i

ares, to see if th.y mﬂat you. Within a day or so I expeet .
1 years of Ozpeﬂienoo in offiee . . o

, a2 1f you ere m-.ouateu |
Lth .
1 hopo G-orgo Imohiyl h coa!.ag nlm niuly. L
: Sincornly yours. . | : |
ln. Lewrence D. Eteefel G LS |
~ Volunteer Plecement Secretery, AT ol ¥ e
linmnpolh.tlr Relocation Oomittn . NG




{ 2888 University Ino ~
- 8t P_-ul, ¥innesota s

;‘!‘hin roodrﬂjutmin. ondnunding ﬂ:m, lnouo_mm,._
Iﬂkio mku.nnga _' st A N S e

24 yra, :6' g" 157 lbl. Mrim citiun, born I.o: Angalu canrornh. Bhgh

Gndutto, B.8. uniumty c.mpms.... '-"'-Injort Business’ uuuutmm, o
: phe ¢ i  Minors &eomtin; sy

) - ) lm;nr u'n !holnohirroduu ooaurn' ot r e

¢ B and ¥ Co, Ins. 7828' al Ave los Ancoln o ) ot _

: ~duties: Salesman, kept 'boots ‘worked any type calculating n.ohhc. polthg. LD e
uchms ﬁl!u. typln;. gonuul offinp. (m: u e big duin ltoro orgnn.!.ntion
office. . : % \ A ey

uportod availsbls @s of llqy 10. unr.l mrcnod An min, to !ph. _ : e
xr ywu are interutad we can hnu thil boy come om, or you conld umspond tith Tt
‘him, He is addressed ats | Ui TGaE
10«E=3B  Granade lollmtuu contcr : ) e Nt R S e R _'-’&- ol
Mho, Golorlllo. SR i i i S ) g._:._.,:: T _-3‘ :

o réli yours,




May 27, 1943 238 -38" 3

JUN 1 1943

Mrs. Stiefel

Nar Relocation Board
407 S. 4th Ste.
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Mrs, Stiefel,

Quite some time ago I wrote to you inguiring about
a position preferably in a Childrens Institution, or an
orphanage. Although it has been over a month since my
inguiry I have not received any reply from you.

As I have been anxlously awaiting your reply, I am
wondering if anything has or will materialize for me
or if I should give up my present ideas and look for some-
thing in gnother field.

Please let me know if there are any possibilities for
me.

Thanking you for your kindness and early reply, I am

Very truly yours,

Foldl




--" NEWCOME c:am..'rou Ei
- CHAIRMAN °P THE BOARD

oy o e i R S e
s ~& N.wiLLiams
 PRESIDENT |
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Y W C A-
;,,_ QUN 2]943
T GERTRUDE B STANLEY 1139 NICOLLET AVE MPLS- ke
e 5 Ry e | &=
| SEND LETTER BY WAIL _lﬁ "N*iATELY STATING MY RESIDENCE AT YHCA |

;-———__. R T e e

NEED ABQVE LETTER TO SECURE LEAVE PERMIT PLANNING TC LEAVE UPON.
ARRIVAL OF LETTER‘

AE JURODA.

Rt o TS .‘Mq

T AT A NN

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE BUGOEB"I‘IONE FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE

it - ; : 25
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Poston, Arizona "

Mey 28, 1943 &Y.

YO w.t Co Ao

Industrial Department
1130 Nicollet Avenue
Minneapolis, lMinnesota

Attention of Miss Gertrude B. Stanley, Industrial Sec'ty
Dear Miss Stanley:

I have made inquiries before and was deeply grateful to
have recelved a favorable letter from you on March R3,
1943.

Txplanatory to the night letter sent on the 26th of

May, I wish to meke reservations at the Y. W. C. A for
sometime in the very near future. As to the exact datey
I cannot say until I have received my indefinite leave.,
According to the present WRA ruling to secure this
indefinite leave, T must have an written statement from
you that Y. W. C. A. will be my residence until T secure
an emploympent and find a permanent place.

Enclosed is an exerpted copy from the Poston Chronicle
which I believe will help to clarify the status.

I hope that I may be worthy of your thought and kindmess
in helping relocate myself, lMay I hope in the near
future to thank you personally for your aid.
Deeply grateful for your kind attention, I remain
Very gratefully yours,
J izt

Mae M. Iyroda






_ M%ZLMM{/// , bz a7
: M.Qé%}km,#%%;ﬂd;
Tk, g T 4 Mg S




May 26, 1943

——

Dear Hrg. stiefle:

After thinking over theﬁjobmyou offered me at Minnesota

~ Hospital-Service Associatiom - 2388 University Avenue -

Saint Paul, Minnesota. I've decided not to take it,
because of the salary end inconvenience of getting out
there.

I appreciate your help of trying to place me in a better
job greatly. Thank you very much.

Minneapolis, Minn.
KE 3131
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(THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS )

United States Employment Service
407 So. 4th St.

Mi olis, Minn,

c/o Mrs. Stiefle i
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